MATERIAL.  EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT MATERIALS CUT AND SHAPED TO THE CROSS-SECTION OF THE CURB.  c. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH FOR THE CONCRETE SHALL COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH FOR THE CONCRETE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN TWO THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED (2,500) POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH (PSI) AT THE END OF TWENTY-EIGHT (28) DAYS.  NO CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED WHEN THE AIR TEMPERATURE IS FORTY (40) DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AND FALLING.  CURING METHODS SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPROPRIATE SECTION OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

[...]

Detailed written observations of Detailed written observations of leaks, debris, or other damage or defects. (b) Manholes and Inlets Manholes and Inlets (i) Material: Material: a. Concrete - Minimum Concrete - Minimum compressive strength required at twenty-eight (28) days is two thousand, five hundred (2,500) pounds per square inch (PSI). b. Reinforcing Steel - shall be Reinforcing Steel - shall be Billet-Steel Bars for Concrete Reinforcement (ASTM Designation A615) of intermediate or hard grades, or equivalent. c. Brick - shall be hard, solid, Brick - shall be hard, solid, burned brick meeting AASHTO Specification No.